

**CNR No.:DLNT01-012848-2023**

**SC No. 777/2023**

**STATE Vs. Satyabhan**

**FIR No. 675/2023**

**PS Shahbad Dairy**

**U/s: 302/392/394/397/411 IPC**

03.07.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused has been produced from J/C.  
Sh. Rohit Lakhra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-1 Sh. Sumant is present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

A lady claiming herself to be PW Ms. Shobha has appeared before the Court, however, neither she has brought any identity proof nor the IO is present in the Court today.

Summons issued to IO / Inspector Sachin Mann received back duly served, however, he is absent despite repeated calls.

Let B/W be issued against IO / Inspector Sachin Mann in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount through SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

In view of the same, Ms. Shobha is bound down for NDOH with the directions to bring her identity documents on NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **20.09.2024**.

**(Sushil Kumar)**

**Addl. Sessions Judge-04**

**North District Rohini Courts Delhi**

**03.07.2024 <sup>(R)</sup>**