

CNR No.DLNT-01-002848-2023  
SC 777/2023  
STATE Vs. SATYABHAN  
FIR No. 675 /2023  
U/s. 302/392/394/397/411 IPC

**20.09.2024**

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Rohit Lakra, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
IO/Insp. Sachin in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-2/Ms. Shobha is present and examined-in-chief. Her cross-examination on behalf of Ld. Addl. PP for the State is deferred as no time left. PW-2/Ms. Shobha is bound down for the NDOH.

PW/Sh. Narain Mishra and Ms. Maya Shankar are absent despite service. They be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.01.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)  
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04  
North District Rohini Courts Delhi  
**20.09.2024**