

CNR No.:DLNT01-005662-2026

SC No.329/2026

STATE Vs. Sachin @ Mohit, Deepak @ DC and Ajay Sharma

FIR No.06/2026

PS Mukherjee Nagar

U/s.140(3)/309(4)/309(6)/311/317/3(5) BNS & U/s 25/27 Arms
Act

06.05.2026

(A fresh charge-sheet has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules)

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Add.PP for State.
All three accused persons namely Sachin @ Mohit, Deepak @ DC and Ajay Sharma produced from J/C.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsels for accused persons namely Deepak @ DC and Ajay Sharma.

Accused Sachin @ Mohit submits that he has already engaged a private counsel who is stated to be unavailable today. Request for giving another date has been made for the reason.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and allowed.

At request, be put up for arguments on the point of charge on 03.06.2026.

Let a notice be issued to IO / SI Arun Kumar with the directions to appear before the Court on NDOH.

Rehnumai of all accused persons after every 14 days through VC.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

06.05.2026 ^(R)