

CNR No.:DLNT01-014770-2025
SC No. 7025/2025
STATE Vs. Sachin & Nikhil @ Kaku
FIR No. 627/2025
PS S P Badli
U/s: 309(4)/3(5) BNS

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Inspector Mahesh Kumar PS S P Badli in person.
IO / SI Ghanshyam Swami and IO / SI Ram Narayan
in person.
Both accused persons namely Sachin and Nikhil @
Kaku in person on bail.
Sh. Kulwant Rana, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.

Inspector Mahesh Kumar has appeared on behalf of
SHO PS S P Badli and he has informed that supplementary
charge-sheet qua accused persons namely Sunil and Amit shall be
filed today itself.

In view of the above, be awaited for supplementary
charge-sheet qua accused persons namely Sunil and Amit as well
as for arguments on the point of charge on **09.09.2026**.

Let a notice be issued to IOs namely SI Ram
Narayan and IO / SI Ghanshyam Swami with the directions to
appear before the Court on NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
03.06.2026 ^(R)